
Tuesday, May 1AUCKLAND
650 ke, 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. | LondonNews
9. O Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 34)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Devotions: Rev. R, N, Alley10.20 For My Lady10.45 Health in the Home: "What
is Allergy?"
412. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
71.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. O Musical Snapshots
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Quintet in B Minor (Brahms)
3.30 Gonndisseur’s Diary
4.15 Ligtt Music
4.45 Children’s session with
"Once Upon a Time"
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.15 Talk by the Gardening Ex-
pert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Reginald Foort at the Theatre
Organ" (BBC programme)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Dinner with a Novelist."
A Play by L. A; G. Strong (BBC
programme )8.30 Queen’s Hall Light Orches-
tra (BBC programme)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Vera Lynn, "I Had the
Craziest Dream’ (Gordon)
9.30 "Fashions in Melody," a
Studio presentation featuring
Ossie Cheesman and his Oreh-
estra
10. 0 Jimmy Dorsey and his
Orchestra
10.15 Repetition of Greetings
from the Boys Overseas
4045 Royal Air Force Dance
Band
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WN7> AUCKLAND;
880 kc. 341 m.

5. O p.m. Light Musi¢
6.45 Dance Interlude
0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
Music by Glazounov:Minneapolis Symphony Orches-
tra, Overture on Greek Themes
No. 1;° Orchestra conducted by
Alexandre Glazounoy, ‘"‘The Sea-
sons" Ballet
®. 1 Dresden Philharmonic Orch-
estra, "Kathchen van. Heilbronn"
Overture, Op. 17a (Pfitzner)
8.12 State Opera. Orchestra,
Berlin, "Palestrina," a Musical
Legend -Introduction to Act L.
(Pfitzner)
8.28 Vienna Philharmonic Orch:
estra, Suite from the Music to
"Le Bourgeois . Gentilhomme"
(R. Strauss)
10.30 Close down

[0220Y) SESkeano1250 ke, 240 m.
5. O p.m. Light Orchestral
6.45 Popular Medleys
6. 0 American Dance Bands7.0 Orchestral Music8.0 An Hour with Celebrities
9. 0
0. 0
Selections from Oper.Close down

OW, WELLINGTON570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion (see page -34)
98.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.82 Morning. Star, Natan Mil-
stein (violin)
40.19 Devotional Service40.28 to 10.30. Time signals
10.26 Great Figures of*the Mod-
ern Theatre
10.40 For My Lady: Queens of
Song:, Vivian Della Chiesa (so-
prano)12.0 Luneh Music (12.15 and
1.45 p.m... LONDON NEWS)1.30 -BRroadeast to Schools
2.90 Classical Hour, featuringronata in E Minor, Op. 90 (Beet-
boven,

3. 0 Masked Masqueraders
3.28 t03.30 Time signals4.0 "The First Great Church-il"
4.15 The Salon Orchestra
4.45 -5.15 Children’s session:Ethel MacKay’s Programime:
Grieg with the Children
5.45 Dinner Music
7. 0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Tessa Birnie (pianist),*"Papillons" (Schumann) (AStudio Recital)
7.45 What the American Com-menators Say
8, 0 Adrian Boult and the BBC
Symphony Orchestra,Fantasia on a Theme by -ThomasTallis (Vaughan-Williams)8.14 Kenneth Macaulay (bari-tone),
"OGease, O Maiden" (Scarlatti),"Thy Lovely Face" (Schumann),"Love Leads to Battle" (Buon-oncini) (A Studio Recital)8.24 Barbirolli and the Philhar-monic Symphony Orchestra ofNew York
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for thePacific Islands9.40 Mischa Elman (violin) andthe Lofidon Symphony Orchestraconducted by John Barbirolli,Concerto in D Major, Op. 35(Tchaikovski}
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Roys Overseas11,0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[AVE WELNaTON |
5. 0 p.m. Variety6.45 Dance Music
O Silvester and Bradley7.46 Voices in Harmony7.30 Cuban Episode8. "Stage Door Canteen"
8.30 ‘ Footlight Featurettes: AnInternational Variety Show10.15 Light Concert10.45 Close down

[BY eengren
7. O p.m. Rhythm in Retrospect7:20 "Beauvallet"
7.33 Fanfare
. 0 "The Truth About. Pye-craft’ (BBC programme)8.25 Musical Digest9.2 "In Ben Boyd’s Day’9.30 "Night Chrb," featuringBilly Cotton
10. 0 Close down

27 (3 NEW PLYMOUTH10ke. 370m,
_}

7.0 p.m. Musical Programme8. 0 Concert session
8.30 "The Great Gildersleeve "
(U.S.A. programme)8.0 Big Ben Chimes
10, 0 Close down

(VE)warier
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (See pagé 34)9.30 Gurrent Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
5. O Dance Hits of Yesteryear5.45 "David and Dawn" :

6. 0 Music At Your Fireside6.15 LONDON NEWS
. 6.80 Musical programme"Mir, Meredith Walks Out"7.30 Ballads Old and New7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 6. "Adventure"
8.30 Decca Salon Orchestra,
"Come Where My Love Lies
Dreaming," "I Dream of Jeaniewith the Light Brown Hair"
(Foster)

8.36 From the Studio: The
Napier Ladies’ Choir conducted
by Madame Margaret Mercer:
"Swing Low Sweet Chariot," "IWant to ‘be Ready," ‘DeepRiver," "Go Down Moses," "J
Got a Robe" (Burleigh)
8.48 Wilhelm Backhaus (piano),"Liebestraume,"’ ‘"Naila"’ alse
(Delibes-Dohnanyi) ;

9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Transatiantic Call: ‘Welsh
Lidice"
10. 0 Close down

AN RL,920 ke. 327 m.

7. O p.m. For the Younger List-
ener: The Tarzan Players: "Tar-
zan of the Apes"
7.19 . Light Popular Music
7.45 "Madame Tussauds" (BBC
programme)
8. 0 Selections from Musical
Comedy ;

8.30 "Bandstand": BBC pro-
gramme of Orchestral and Vocal
Music
9.14 Paul Whiteman’s Concert
’ Orchestra: "Side Street in
Gotham" (Alter)9.9 Lawrence Tibbett (bart-
tone): "The Narrative,’ ‘The
Rogue Song" (Stothart)
9.16 Paul Whiteman’s Concert
Orchestra: "Manhattan Serenade"
(Alter)
9.20 "Dad and Dave"
9.32 Dance Music
10. 0 Close down

2} GISBORNE
980 kc. 306 m,

.7..0 pm. After Dinner Music
bee
"The Family Doctor"

O ‘Search for a Playwright"0. 0 Close déwn

iS Y 720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News .
9. 0 Correspondence School ses=sion (see page 34)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10,10 For My Lady: Marie An-toinette
10.30 Wevotional Service
10.55 Health in the Home: "Treat-
ment of Cancer"
12, 0 Luneh Music (12.15 anda18 m., LONDON NEWS)sroadcast to Schools
a30 Film Tunes
3. O. Classical Hour: Mewton(pianist), Sonata No, 2 th
A Flat Major (Weber)
4.46 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say a8.0 Radio stage: "Trains Southfrom Paris"
8.25 The Tune Parade, featur-
ing Martin Winiata and His
Music, with Coral Cummins and
Bob Bradford (A Studio pre-}|
sentation)
8.45 Henry Lawson Stories
9. 0 WNewsreel and Commentary9.25 Fred Hartley and lis Musicwith Jack Cooper (vocalist)
(BBC programme)
9.64 George Trevare and His
Orchestra
10.45 Eric Winstone and His Or-
chestra
114. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

VV CHRISTCHU
1209 kc. 250 m.

O p.m. Early Evening Muste45 Tea Dance
Oo "Bluey" :

oO Light Listening
5.6.
7.

8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
F. Poulene (piano), M. Lamor-
lette (oboe) and G. Dherin (bas-
§00n): Trio (Poulenc)
8.13 Songs by Hugo Wolf, sunt
by Herbert Janssen (baritone):
"Lamentation," — "Prayer," ‘ToAn Old Picture," "‘At a Wed-
ding," ‘‘To the Beloved"
8.24 Alfredo Casella (piano)
and the Pro Arte Quartet: Quin-tet for Piano and = Strings
(Bloch)
9. 1 Beethoven’s Violin Sonatas
played by Fritz kKreisler and
Franz Rupp. First of a_ Series,
Sonata in D/Major, Op, 12, No. 19.20 Busch Quartet:, Quartet in
B Flat Major, Op. 168 (Schu-
bert)
9.45 Elisabeth Schumann (80-prano): ‘"‘Where the Bee Sucks"
(Arne), ‘*Phe Early Morning’’
(Belloc), "A Song in the She-Gallant" (Eccles)
9.51 Florence Hooton (cello),Violoncello Sonata (Sammartini)
10. 0 Light and Bright
10.30 Close down

LSzolka GEYMoure
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. @ Correspondence School ses-

_

sion (see page 34)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lugch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools3.0 By the Symphony Orches-
tra4,0 "The Woman Without a
Name"
4.30 Music of the Dance Bands5.0 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under’ the Sea"
5.45 Dinner Music (6.45, LON«~
DON NEWS). é

6. 0 "bad and Dave"
6.40 Mario Harp Lorenzi. and
Htis Rhythmic, ‘We've Got
Rhythm"
6.46 "Answering New Zealand’:
Deems Taylor and Pearl Buck
(U.S.A. programme)7.0 The New Mayfair Theatre
Orchestra, ‘""‘The Geisha’ (Jones)
‘ Neilson Eddy (baritone)
7.10 Sidney Torch (organ)
7.143 The Blue Hungarian Band
7.16 ‘West of Cornwall’
7.30 Memories of. Hawaii
7.45. What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Sir Thomas Beecham con-
ducting the London Philharmonic
Orchestra, Highlights of Opera:
"Tannhauser’. Overture (Wag-
ner)
8.13 Gladys Swarthout (mezzo-
soprano), Arias from Famous
Operas: ‘‘Faites, Lui Mes Aveux"
("Paust’) (Gnuonod), "Connais-
tu Je Pays?" (Mignon ’’)
(Thomas) "Pres des Ramparts
de Seville’ ("Carmen’’) (Bizet)
(U.S.A. programme)
8.26 "The Silent -Battle: The
Underground Struggle in
Europe"
8.55 Paul Whiteman and His
Concert Orchestra, With Phil
Dewey and the Pickens Sisters,"Night and Day"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Radio Rhythm Revue
10. 0 Close down ;

AW, DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.

er0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London :ews ;

9. O Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion (see page 34)
9. Current Ceiling -Prices
10. Cooking by Gas: "Using upLeftovers.’ Talk by Miss M. B.Brown
10.20 bevotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: BBC Person-alities: ~G. B, Cochran (Eng-
land)12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 ani
1.15 D.m., LONDON NEWS)

1.80 Broadcast to Schools
2.0 ‘Famous Orchestras3.0 Harmony and Humour
3.30 Classical Hour:. Featuredwork: Sonata in DP Minor for
Piano and Violin (Schumann)
4.45 Children’s session
5.46 Dinner Music. (6.15, LON«
DON NEWS)
7.15 Winter Course Talk:
Aspects of Otago History: "Tine
Sealers and Whalers," by Dr. B.Howard
7.38 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The St¢ Kilda Band conducted byL. Franéis.
The Band: ‘‘Fieurette d’Amour"
Intermezzo (Fletcher)45 What the American Come
mentators Say
8. 0 The Band:
"Light Cavalry" Overture
(Suppe)8.7 Cicely Courtneidge and Jack
Hulbert, "The Cure" (Hiccoughs)
(Titheradge)
8.13 The Band:
"Shylock" (Lear), Cornet. solo:
"Dowston Castle’ (Hudson, arr,Francis)
8.23 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-
tone), "The Cry of the FightingForces" (Keats)
8.27 The Band:
"Honest Toil’ March (Rimmer)8.30 Van Phillips and his TwoOrchestras (BBC programme)9. 0 NewSreel and Commentary9.25 The Salon Orchestra;"Tambourin Chinois’ (Kreisler)‘9.28 "BBC Brains Trust."

10.

1
1
1
1

Some of the topics: "What willSoldiers’ want after the war?""How far does the Press influ-
ence Public Opinion?" "Does theBrains Trust think that a really
good man would accept a title?’
. O "Accent on Rhythm" (BBCprogramme)
0.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas
0.45 Music, Mirth

aoa
Melody1. 0 LONDON NEW

1.20 CLOSE

©) DUNEDIN1140 ke, 263 m,
5. 0 p.m. Variety7.45 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor"’
8. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Erling Bloch (violin) and LundChristiansen (piano),Sonata No,
2 in G Minor, Op. 85 (Nielsen )8.17 \Heinrich Rehkemper (bari-tone), "Angel of Beauty," "Measdow Brook in Spring’ (Schu-bert)
8,25 Artur Schnabel (plano),
Sonata’ in

4 Minior, K310baa
8.45 gie Teyte fedpraio),

sle
Vd
I] Isles Excel-

ling" (Purcell
8.48 Anna Lime (violin) _and
Paul Grummer (harpsichord),
Sonata in C for Viola ba Gambaand Harpsichord Otis)9. CHAMBERMusic:
Alfred Cortot pet shane JacquesThibaud (violin), Pau Casals
Ccello), Trio No. 7 in B Flat
Major, Op. 97 (The "Archduke")
(Beethoven)
9.88 Elisabeth Schumann (so-
prano), "Bist, Du Bei Mir"(Bach) ;

9.42 Pro Arte Quartet, Quartet
in B Flat Major, Op. 64, No. 3
(Haydn)
10.30 Close down

[aya aren
1

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School eidsion (see page 34) ;

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
|

2.0 Lunch. music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
41.30 . Broadcast to Schools6..0 Children’s session
6.45. "Accent on,Rhythm"6.0 "Kiondyke"6.15 LONDON ws
6.45 Hill Billy Roundup7.30 ‘Talk for the Man on theLand: "Crops for 1945," by ‘A.Stuart
7.45 What the

American Com~mentators Say tee


